
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION 
 
 

DWAYNE RANSOM DAVIS and  ) 
MELISA DAVIS, on behalf of themselves ) 
and all others similarly situated,  ) 
      ) 
  Plaintiffs,   ) 
      ) 
 v.     )      Civil Action No. 1:10-cv-1303-JMS-DML  
      ) 
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.; ) 
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.;   )  
BAC GP, LLC; and BAC HOME LOANS ) 
SERVICING, LP,    ) 
      ) 
  Defendants.   ) 

 
 

APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANTS      
 

Libby Y. Goodknight hereby enters her appearance as counsel for Defendants 

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.; Bank of America, N.A.; BAC GP, LLC; and BAC Home 

Loans Servicing, LP.       

I certify that I am admitted to practice in this Court. 

 

     /s/ Libby Y. Goodknight    
     Libby Y. Goodknight, Attorney No. 20880-49B 
     KRIEG DeVAULT LLP 
     lgoodknight@kdlegal.com 
     One Indiana Square, Suite 2800 
     Indianapolis, Indiana  46204-2079 
     (317) 636-4341 
     FAX:  (317) 636-1507 
 

    Attorneys for Defendants Countrywide Home 
Loans, Inc.; Bank of America, N.A.; BAC GP, LLC; 
and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that a copy of the foregoing appearance was filed electronically on this 10th 
day of November, 2010.  Notice of this filing will be sent to the parties by operation of the 
Court’s electronic filing system.  Parties may access this filing through the Court’s system.  
For those parties which are not registered with the Court’s electronic filing system, I certify 
that a copy of this appearance has been served by depositing a copy of it in the United States 
mail, first class postage prepaid. 

 
Irwin B. Levin  
ilevin@cohenandmalad.com 
Richard E. Shevitz  
rshevitz@cohenandmalad.com 
Eric S. Pavlack 
epavlack@cohenandmalad.com 
Vess A. Miller  
vmiller@cohenandmalad.com 
Gabriel A. Hawkins  
ghawkins@cohenandmalad.com 
COHEN & MALAD LLP 
One Indiana Square, Suite 1400 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46204  
 
Clifford T. Rubenstein 
Maurer Rifkin & Hill, P.C. 
11550 North Meridian Street, Suite 115 
Carmel, IN  46032 
 

 

 
      /s/ Libby Y. Goodknight   
      Libby Y. Goodknight 
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